
2024-2025 Dual Credit Offerings
High School Course College Course Post-Secondary Institution
Century High School
Accelerated Chemistry CH 151: Preparatory Chemistry PCC
Advanced Culinary Arts (SP) CUL 101: Introduction to Culinary Arts                    

BAK 101: Introduction to Baking & Pastry COCC

Advanced Junior English WR 121z: Composition I
Anatomy & Physiology BIO 103: Intro to Human Anatomy & 

Physiology OIT

AP Chemistry CH 221: General Chemistry I                                  
CH 222: General Chemistry II OIT

AP Psychology PSY 201z:  Introduction to Psychology I                    
PSY 202z: Introduction to Psychology II WOU

AP Spanish SPAN 101: First Year Spanish I                            
SPAN 102: First Year Spanish II                     
SPAN 103: First Year Spanish III

WOU

AP Spanish: Literature and Culture SPAN 101: First Year Spanish I                            
SPAN 102: First Year Spanish II                     
SPAN 103: First Year Spanish III

WOU

AP US History HST 201: History of the US to 1840
HST 202: History of the US 1840-1914
HST 203: History of the US 1914-Present

OIT

AVID 12 CG 100: College Survival and Success PCC
Child Development 3 ECE 120: Introduction to Early Education 

and Family Studies PCC

Child Development 4 ECE 121: Observation and Guidance I PCC
College Prep ELA 12 WR 121z:  Composition I                                           

WR 122z: Composition II WOU

Communications COMM 111z: Public Speaking WOU
Health Sciences I MP 113: Healthcare Provider CPR/AED, 

First Aid/Bloodborne Pathogens PCC

Health Sciences II MP 111: Medical Terminology PCC
Intro to Health Sciences BIO 109: Introduction to Medical Science OIT
Pre-Calculus OT MTH 111z:  Prescalculus I: Functions                     

OT MTH 112z: Precalculus II: Trignonmetry OIT

Spanish 2 / 3 SPAN 101: First Year Spanish I                            
SPAN 102: First Year Spanish II                     
SPAN 103: First Year Spanish III

WOU

Technical Theater 2 TA 111: Fundamentals of Technical Theatre PCC
Theater 2 TA 141: Fundamentals of Acting 

Techniques PCC

Web Design 2 CIS 195H: HTML and CSS PCC

Glencoe High School
AVID 12 CG 100: College Survival and Success PCC
Child Development 3 ECE 120: Introduction to Early Education 

and Family Studies PCC

Child Development 4 ECE 121: Observation and Guidance I PCC



2024-2025 Dual Credit Offerings
High School Course College Course Post-Secondary Institution
Drama/Theater 2 TA 141: Fundamentals of Acting 

Techniques PCC

Economics ECON 202: Principals of Economics OIT
Health Science 2 MP 111: Medical Terminology PCC
Pre-Calculus OT MTH 111z:  Prescalculus I: Functions                     

OT MTH 112z: Precalculus II: Trignonmetry OIT

Tech Theater 1 TA 111: Fundamentals of Technical Theatre PCC

Hillsboro High School
Automotive Technology 2 & 3 AM 100: Intro to Automotive Systems PCC

AVID 12 CG 100: College Survival and Success PCC

Child Development 3
ECE 120: Introduction to Early Education 
and Family Studies PCC

Child Development 4 ECE 121: Observation and Guidance I PCC

Computer Science Principles CS 160: Exploring Computer Science PCC

Digital Electronics MT 121A: Digital Electronics Intro PCC

Intro to Bioscience Technologies
BIT 102: Current Topics in Bioscience 
Technology PCC

Spanish 3

SPAN 101: First Year Spanish I                            
SPAN 102: First Year Spanish II                     
SPAN 103: First Year Spanish III

WOU

Liberty High School
Advanced Culinary Arts CUL 101: Introduction to Culinary Arts COCC
Advanced Theater TA 141: Fundamentals of Acting PCC
AP Biology BIO 101: Introduction to Cell Biology                    

BIO 102: DIversity of Life OIT

AP US History HST 201: History of the US to 1840
HST 202: History of the US 1840-1914
HST 203: History of the US 1914-Present

PCC

AVID 12 CG 100: College Survival and Success PCC
Child Development 1 ECE 120: Introduction to Early Education 

and Family Studies PCC

Child Development 3 ECE 121: Observation and Guidance I PCC
Economics ECON 202: Principles of Economics OIT
Principles of Engineering ENGR 111: MMET Orientation OIT
Health Sciences 1 CG 130H: Introduction to Today's Careers: 

Health PCC

Health Sciences 1 / Anatomy & 
Physiology 

BI 121: Introduction to Human Anatomy & 
Physiology I PCC

Historical Issues: The Holocaust HST 285 PCC

History of Oregon HST 240 PCC
Intro to Fire and Emergency 
Services

FP 101: Principles of Emergency Services            
FP 133: Wildland Firefighter PCC
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High School Course College Course Post-Secondary Institution
Pre-Calculus OT MTH 111z:  Prescalculus I: Functions                     

OT MTH 112z: Precalculus II: Trignonmetry OIT

Senior Inquiry Gen Ed Credits                                                    
(WR 121, UNST 171, UNST 172, social 
science, non lab science, humanities)                                   
15 credits

PSU


